

ITEM NO.14 and 41

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33727/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2011 in LPA No.272/2011
in WP No.1059/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PANJU MAHAL COOP SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAUSHAD PANJWANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)
WITHI.A. NOS.1-5 IN & SLP(C)...../2012(CC 3416/2012)
(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 33727/2011

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

In CC 3416/2012

Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.
Ms. Mohita Bagati, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.33727 of 2011

Leave granted.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

I.A. Nos.1-5 in & SLP(C)...../2012(CC 3416/2012)

Delay condoned. Legal representatives of the

2

deceased Shirinbai P. Panjwani are allowed to file the
special leave petition.

Leave granted.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.33727 of 2011.

Court Master

Court Master