

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2815/2012

PANJU MAHAL COOPERATIVE SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAUSHAD PANJWANI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2816/2012 (IX)

Date : 23-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list the matters after two weeks.

We make it clear that no further indulgence shall be
granted.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR